

## For Immediate Release

## GAIA GODDESS LIFESTYLE LAUNCHES NEW GOLD MEMBERSHIP

New York - Gaia Goddess Lifestyle launches its new Gold Membership on its website <a href="https://www.gaiagoddesslifestyle.com">www.gaiagoddesslifestyle.com</a>. According to Maria Marshall, Founder and CEO, "Gaia Goddess is in full bloom. Our Gold membership, created with love and hope for the healing of all women, has launched and we are standing ready to support women as they feel empowered to live their best lives within our nurturing and supportive community."

Maria Marshall is an intuitive and integrative energy healer who, trained by Masters in their fields, utilizes Reiki, sound, chroma light therapy and breath-work. Gaia Goddess's on-demand content library offers the same healing techniques and practices Maria Marshall used to clear her childhood trauma and shift the narrative of disempowerment she experienced for most of her life. "I know what women need to feel supported on their journeys because I experienced the lack of it. Alone during the pandemic and in the midst of a divorce, I felt scared, isolated, and unloved as I processed pain and heartbreak from my past. I never want a woman to go through what I went through alone. That's why I created Gaia Goddess."

Ms. Marshall adds, "We offer online and in-person healing resources, education, classes and a community that every woman deserves to nurture herself – mind, body, and spirit. Our platform has been strategically designed to guide women whether they are just beginning their journey of healing and self-love or looking for a supportive and fun community to share it with. As an Eco-Feminine brand committed to providing women with the resources and healing found in nature, we endeavor to demonstrate the intrinsic connection between humanity and our Earth. As we heal, so does our beautiful planet."

A Gaia Goddess Gold Membership is available on the website as a 7-day free trial and is accessible to all women at the monthly price of \$44.44, or \$37/month when paid annually. Additionally, Gaia Goddess also offers a free Silver Membership that includes a monthly meditation, quarterly on-line healing circle, Facebook group, and an online membership dashboard where other content pieces and perks are shared intermittently.

###

Contact:

Roberta@gaiagoddess.biz 917-957-3415 Megan@gaiagoddess.biz 435-400-0108